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UWOOS 

OZUPO 
OZUPO-M 
PAMOO 
LWHOO 
PEGOO 

OOZEG 
VALRSX 
OMEXO 
OVAFO 
OUTSO 

ROOSE 
UVWOO 
RIOOX 
ROOAI 
RDQOO 
DOOCQ 
RKCOO 
RFOOC 
ROOXU 
RGWOO 
OOEVM 
OOEUK 
BEEUL 
SUMAN­
ROOZV 
VOLAM 
VFOOL 
BERAT 
VKOOK 
MIKAS 
MIKAS-M 
MIBAC 
MIBAC-M 
CALOS 
GIIBR 
GIIFT 
GIIEF 
GIIEF-M 
GIIMW 
GIINK 
LSZOO 
GIIMW-M 
GDIIK 
AGIIU 
GFEII 
RPNOO 
RPOOT 
RSTOO 
RTSOO 
PEZEN 
BEECH 
REDYX 
RESOX 
REDIG­
BEEUL 
LINID 
DTEEO 
IFSTA 

Page Catalog 
Number Number 

C 5 
C 8 
C 8 
C 8 
D 7 
C 4 
C 4 
C 7 
C 7 
C 4 
C 7 
C 9 
C 9 
C 9 
C 9 
C 8 
CIO 
C 9 
C 9 
C 9 
C 9 
C 9 
CIO 
CIO 
CI0 
C 9 
CIO 
ClO 
CIO 
CIO 
CIO 

CIO 
CI0 
CIO 
CIO 
Cll 
Cll 
CI2 
CI2 
CI3 
CI3 
CI3 
CI2 
CI2 
CI2 
CI2 
CI3 
CI2 
CI3 
CI3 
CI3 
CI2 
CI2 
C12 
CI2 
CI3 
CI3 
CI3 
CI3 
CI3 

CI3 
CI3 
CI3 

17,501 

17,503 
17,504 
17,505 
17,506 
17,507 
17,508 
17,515 
17,516 
17,520 
17,521 
17,525 
17,526 
17,530 
17,531 
17,535 
17,536 
17,540 
17,541 
17,545 
17,550 
17,555 
17,560 
17,565 
17,575 
17,581 
17,585 
17,590 
17,591 
17,593 
17,600 
17,625 
17,630 
17,635 
17,640 
17,645 
17,650 
17,655 
17,660 
17,661 
17,665 
17,670 
17,675 

17,676 
17,680 
17,685 
17,690 
17,710 
17,711 
17,713 
17,714 
17,715 
17,720 
17,725 
17,730 
17,735 
17,740 
17,745 
17,750 
17,755 
17,756 
17,760 
17,762 
17,765 

Code 
Word 

VUOOW­
VOOQF 
VALOEH 
VOOLY 
FYLTO 
FTOOS 
NCSOO 
ZPOOK 
VDOON 
VNAOO 
VNOOD 
VNIOO 
VDMOO 
VNEOO 
VAVIR 
VNOOU 
VAKES 
VNUOO 
VBOOP 
VASOX 
VOOMD 
VAZEL 
VAZUP 
VAZIS 
VOONR 
ICOOP 
DOOHF 
FPYOO 
FOOES 
NESOO 
NHCOO 
ICWOO 
IHOOC 
FUOOR 
EAWOO 
ZEOOU 
ZFNOO 
ZFOOT 
ZISOO 
VBHOO 
DNWOO 
NEWOO 
RCOOF 
DOORX 

OOVMC 
TVOOR 
FYOON 
TYDOO 
GLOOC 
NIOOR 
NCOOX 
NBQOO 
CBOOD 
CKOOV 
CDEOO 
CDOOB 
CFIOO 
CGLOO 
CFOOZ 
CGOOY 
CHOOX 
CHNOO 
FLABU 
FVLOO 
AKTOO 

Page Catalog 
Number Number 

.D 7 

C 9 
CIO 
DI2 
D 7 
D 7 
D 7 
DI2 
D 9 
D12 
D 9 
DI2 
D 9 
DI2 
D 9 
DI2 
D 9 
D 9 
D 9 
D 9 
D 9 
D 9 
D 9 
D 9 
D 7 
D 8 
Dll 
D 7 
D 7 
D 7 
D 7 
D 7 
Dll 
Dll 
D 8 
D 8 
D 9 
D 8 
D 9 
D 9 
D 8 
D 8 
CIO 
D 8 
D 8 
DIO 
DIO 
DIO 
Dll 
Dll 
Dll 
Dll 
DIO 
DIO 
DIO 
DIO 
DIO 
DIO 
DIO 
DIO 
DIO 
DIO 
Dll 
Dll 
Dll 

17,770 
17,800 
17,805 
17,810 
17,815 
17,820 
17,825 
17,830 
17,835 
17,840 
18,800 
18,805 

18,810 
18,815 
18,820 

18,825 
18,830 
18,835 

18,840 
18,845 
18,850 
18,870 
18,875 
18,880 
18,900 
18,905 
18,910 
18,915 
18,920 
18,925 
18,940 
18,950 
18,960 
18,965 
18,970 
18,975 
18,980 
19,000 
19,001 
19,002 
19,003 
19,005 
19,010 
19,015 

19,020 
19,025 

19,030 
" 

19,040 
19,100 

19,105 
19,210 

19,211 

19,212 

Code 
Word 

UOOPE 
DOOBC 
OOVBH 
OOVCK 
OOVKY 
OOBHU 
OOVIW 
OOVDM 
OOVFQ 
OOVGS 
NAHIV 
NEEUG­
NEEHX 
NEEUG 
NAHKY 
NAHKY­
NEEHX 
NEEBU 
NDUEE 
NDUEE­
NEEHX 
NEED V 
NAOEE 
NEEHX 
NAGMI 
NAGLE 
NAGFU 
NAIAS 
NAIBB 
NAICZ 
NAIGI 
NAILT 
NAFNU 
NADDA 
NADEY 
NAJBE 
NAJES 
NAJNI 
NAJLO 
NAJOB 
DUUYO 

DUUXA 

DYUUI 
DUUOI 
WUUNE 

SHUUC 
SBUUI 

SUUAW 

" 

DVUUM 
DOBOR 

APUUM 
UFOWU­
UTBKU 
UEYSU­
UTBKU 
UFSEU­
UTBKU 

Page 
Number 

Dll 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
CI4 
C14 

CI4 
CI4 
CI4 

CI4 
CI4 
CI4 

C15 
C15 
CI5 
CI5 
CI5 
CI5 
CI5 
CI5 
CI5 
C15 
CI5 
CI5 
CI5 
CI5 
CI5 
C15 
CI5 
CI5 
CI5 
E 2 
E 2 
E 2 
E 2 
E 5 
E 5 
E 3 
E 4 
E 5 
E 5 
E 3 
E 4 
E 5 
E 3 
E 4 
E 5 
E 5 
E 3 
E 4 
E 4 
E 2 

E 2 

E 2 

G3 



Catalog Code Page Catalog Code Page Catalog Code Page 
Number Word Number Number Word Number Number Word Number 

19,213 UFKOU- E 2 19,642 YFNUU E 3 20,016 TLWAME F 4 
UTBKU E 4 20,020 F4 

19,214 UFPYU- E 2 19,643 YBEUU E 3 20,022 F 4 
UTAHU E 4 90,500 DIOOY BI6 

19,215 USERU- E 2 19,644 YDIUU E 3 
UTAHU " " E 4 

19,216 TUUKB E 2 19,655 FUUMI-D E 3 
19,217 TYUUO E 2 19,657 MUUDH-D E 3 
19,218 TVUUR E 2 19,661 YMUUL E 3 
19,220 UFOWU E 3 E 4 

E 4 19,662 YELUU E 3 
19,221 UEYSU E 4 " E 4 
19,222 UFSEU E 3 19,679 E 3 

E 4 E 4 
19,223 UFKOU E 3 19,714 ECUUG E 2 

E 4 19,715 EDCUU E 2 
19,230 UDYTU E 2 19,716 EDUUF E 2 
19,231 UDOYU E 2 19,718 EFGUU E 2 
19,232 UDREU E 2 19,734 YUUEB- E 2 
19,233 UFAVU E 2 APUUM 

19,234 UMYLU E 2 19,735 YHRUU- E 2 
19,235 UESFU E 2 APUUM 

19,250 FIMUU- E 2 19,736 YUUDO- E 2 
FUUMI APUUM 

19,252 FIUUC- E 2 19,754 YUUID- E 2 
FUUMI FUUMI 

19,253 FLUUA- E 2 19,755 YUUKR- E 2 
FUUMI FUUMI 

19,254 FOUUX- E 2 19,756 YUULE- E 2 
FUUMI FUUMI 

19,255 FOWUU- E 2 19,758 YUUMS- E 2 
FUUMI FUUMI 

19,256 FEUUG- E 2 19,900 DUUOI- E 2 
FUUMI IMPUU 

19,257 FUUES- E 2 19,910 IMPUU E 2 
FUUMI " " E 5 

19,258 FNUUY- E 2 19,911 ILNUU E 2 
FUUMI E 3 

19,601 UBYVU E 3 E 4 
19,602 YITUU E 4 19,912 IRZUU E 2 
19,603 YTUUD E 3 " E 3 
19,604 YPUUH E 4 E 4 
19,611 UBKSU E 3 19,913 IS~UU E 2 
19,612 UBMWU E 3 E 3 
19,613 FYUUN E 3 E 4 
19,614 YSUUE E 3 19,915 IMPUUA E 2 
19,615 YRUUF E 3 19,930 UDYST- E 2 
19,616 UBCDU E 4 IMPUU 

19,617 YRKUU E 4 19,931 UDYTU- E 2 
19,620 YUUAZ- E 3 ILNUU 

SINE 19,932 UDREU- E 2 

" E 4 IRZUU 

19,621 YGPUU- E 3 19,950 FIMST- E 2 
YIUUO IMPUU 

E 4 19,951 FIMUU- E 2 
19,630 UAIRU E 3 ILNUU 

" E 4 19,952 FIUUC- E 2 
19,631 UBEHU E 3 IRZUU 

E 4 19,953 FLUUA- E 2 
19,632 UBAZU E 3 ISBUU 

,; E 4 20,000 LPBGL F 4 
19,633 UBFKU E 3 20,005 LEBBM F4 

E 4 20,010 LIMAN F4 
19,641 SLUUZ E 3 20,012 PWLCB F4 

E 4 20,014 PLBKEE F4 

" E 5 
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Code 
Word 

ABCOO 
ABHlBC 
ABHMFH 
ABLON 
ADOFBL 
ADOFDC 
ADOFRF 
ADOMBL 
ADOMDC 
ADOMRF 
ADOSBL 
ADOSDC 
ADOSRF 
ADSUMMI 
AFLOO 
AGIIU 
AGRIF 
AKTOO 
APDOO 
APOOM 

APUUM 
ASKOO 
BDOOZ 
BEECH 
BEEUL 
BEHOO 
BELUN 
BELUN­
HESUM 
BERAT 
BHACLF 
BHACLM 
BHACPC 
BHACRR 
BHBULF 
BHBULM 
BHBUPC 
BHBURR 
BHDBLF 
BHDBLM 
BHDBPC 
BHDBRR 
BHSBLF 
BHSBLM 
BHSBPC 
BHSBRR 
BHSBWO 
BHWCLF 
BHWCLM 
BHWCPC 
BHWCRR 
BOOPV 
BOORW 
BOOSK 
BOOWU 
BOOXZ 
BQCOO 
BRCCPA 

Index 

Catalog 
Number 

15,015 
16,438 
16,415 
15,000 
15,660 
15,610 
15,635 
15,655 
15,605 
15,630 
15,650 
15,600 
15,625 
13,154 
15,010 
17,040 
15,005 
17,765 
16,000 
14.645 

19,105 
16,010 
14,610 
17,060 
16,815 
16,520 
16,510 
16,515 

16,835 
16,312 
16,311 
16,313 
16,314 
16,332 
16,331 
16,333 
16,334 
16,302 
16,301 
16,303 
16,304 
16,462 
16,461 
16,463 
16,464 
16,460 
16,322 
16,321 
16,323 
16,324 
14,605 
14,590 
14,600 
16,525 
16,635 
13,020 
16,343 

November 1, 1955 

Page 
Number 

D 1 
B26 
B24 
D 1 
F 2 
F 2 
F 2 
F 2 
F 2 
F 2 
F 2 
F 2 
F 2 
B 8 
D 1 
CI3 
D 1 
Dll 
BI5 
BI2 
BI5 
E 4 
BI5 
Bll 
CI3 
CIO 
C 3 
C 3 
C 3 

CIO 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B26 
B26 
B26 
B26 
B26 
B23 
B23 
B23 
B23 
Bll 
Bll 
Bll 
C 3 
C 6 
B 7 
B23 
B26 

Code 
Word 

BRCCRA 

CALOS 
CASCEL 
CBHSSB 
CBOOD 
CCBTCE 
CCDPCE 
CCKECE 
CDEOO 
CDOOB 
CEYOBT 
CEYODP 
CEYOKE 
CEYOO 
CEYOO­
MOONZ 
CEYOPC 
CEYOSR 
CEYSMF 
CFIOO 
CFOOZ 
CGLOO 
CGOOY 
CHNOO 
CHOOX 
CINLE 
CKOOV 
CLIPP 

CNOOS 
CNXOO 
CODRO 
COMMDO 
COODQ 
COOED 
COOKT 
COOMU 
COONS 

COOQW 
COOSX 
COOUY 
COOVM 
COOWZ 
COOXN 
COOYA 
CORBA 
CORCF 
CORCFS 
CORET 
CORID 
CORPE 
CORPES 
CORSO 
CORUN 
CORYB 
COST I 

INDEX 
BY CODE WORDS 

Catalog 
Number 

16,344 
16,344 
17,010 
14,648 
16,435 
17,715 
16,098 
16,097 
16,099 
17,725 
17,730 
16,140 
16,135 
16,145 
16,020 
16,150 

16,130 
16,021 
16,024 
17,735 
17,745 
17,740 
17,750 
17,756 
17,755 
11,080 
17,720 
10,027 

16,090 
16,110 
15,055 
14,548 
15,072 
16,670 
16,105 
16,102 
16,095 

16,065 
16,096 
16,070 
16,075 
16,080 
14,620 
14,625 
15,060 
15,050 
15,067 
15,075 
15,030 
15,045 
15,069 
15,065 
15,020 
15,025 
15,035 

Page 
Number 

B24 
B26 
CI3 
BI4 
B26 
DIO 
BI9 
BI9 
BI9 
DIO 
DIO 
BI8 
BI8 
BI8 
BI8 
BI8 

BI8 
BI8 
BI8 
DIO 
DIO 
DIO 
DI0 
DIO 
DIO 
A 8 
DIO 
A3 
BI4 
B19 
B2I 
BI8 
B19 
D 2 
BIO 
D 2 
C 6 
B19 
BI9 
BI9 
B2I 
BI9 
BI8 
BI9 
BI9 
BI9 
Bll 
BI2 
D 2 
D 2 
D 2 
D 2 
D 2 
D 2 
D 2 
D 2 
D 2 
D 2 
D 2 

Code 
Word 

CPBHAC 
CPBHCL 
CPBHWC 
CPBOO 
cQQwo 
CSOON 

CTKOO 

CTOOM 
CUMOO 
DABRB 
DACMO 
DAMCO 
DAMOT 
DEOOC 
DEOOC­
DFHOO 
DEOOC­
DFOOB­
MICOO 
DEOOC­
DFOOB­
COONS 
DEOOC­
DFOOB­
DGKOO 
DFHOO 
DFOOB 
DGKOO 
DGKOO­
SIXFT 
DHMOO 
DHOOA 
DIOOY 
DNWOO 
DOBOR 

DOOBC 
DOOCQ 
DOOHF 
DOORX 

DRXOO 
DTEEO 
DUUOI 
DUUOI­
IMPUU 
DUUXA 
DUUYO 
DVUUM 
DXOOK 
DYTUU 
DYUUI -
EAWOO 
EBOOH 
ECUUG 
EDCUU 
EDOOF 
EDUUF 

Cotalog Page 
Number Number 

16,405 
16,409 
16,407 
14,630 
16,062 
16,342 

16,341 

16,125 
16,100 
15,220 
15,215 
15,210 
15,205 
16,175 
16,155 

16,160 

16,165 

16,170 

16,180 
16,185 
16,195 
16,197 

16,205 
16,200 
90,500 
17,661 
19,100 

17,800 
16,781 
17,581 
17,675 

14,010 
17,080 
19,010 
19,900 

19,002 
19,000 
19,040 
14,094 
14,665 
19,005 
17,635 
14,615 
19,714 
19,715 
14,646 
19,716 

B24 
B24 
B24 
BI2 
BI9 
B23 
B26 
B23 
B26 
BI9 
BI9 
E 6 
E 6 
E 6 
E 6 
B2I 
B21 

B21 

B21 

B21 

B21 
B21 
B21 
B21 

B2I 
B2I 
BI6 
D 9 
E 3 
E 4 
D 8 
CIO 
D 8 
CIO 
D 8 
D 1 
CI3 
E 5 
E 2 

E 2 
E 2 
E 5 
BIO 
E 5 
E 5 
Dll 
Bll 
E 2 
E 2 
BI4 
E 2 

Code 
Word 

EFGOO 
EFGUU 
EFOOD 
EGIOO 
EGOOC 
EHLOO 
EKOOZ 
ELANG 
ELANG-M 
ELDIA 
ELDUR 
ELFOR 
ELGLA 

ELKIN 
ELMAR 
ELMAR-M 
ELPET 
ELPIK 
ELPRO 
EMOOX 
EMQOO 
EMTOO 
ENOOW 
ENTAR 
EPZOO 
EQBOO 
ESFUS 
ESNAR 
ESOOG 
ETBIX 
ETFLA 
ETILA 
ETIME 
ETINI 
ETINI-M 
ETIPO 
ETONO 
ETRNA 
EXOOM 
EYZOO 
EZDOO 
FCKOO 
FEDOO 
FEOOG 
FEUUG­
FUUMI 
FHKOO 
FIDRI 
FIFLO 
FIFLOMI 
FIGRO 
FIHEL 
FIKLO 
FIKUS 
FIKYB 
FILCA 
FILCA­
SINE 
FILPO 

Catalog 
Number 

14.516 
19,718 
14,521 
14,517 
14,522 
14,640 
14,547 
11,030 
11,130 
15,085 
15,095 
14,546 
15,100 

15,090 
11,010 
11,110 
16,540 
16,535 
16,530 
14,540 
14,587 
14,585 
14,570 
14,525 
14,535 
14,505 
14,515 
14,510 
14,500 
14,565 
14,542 
14,550 
14,560 
14,575 
14,574 
14,580 
14,576 
14,527 
14,520 
14,613 
14,577 
14,120 
13,040 
13,050 
19,256 

14,125 
14,080 
13,140 
13,141 
13,005 
13,000 
13,065 
12,530 
13,045 
14,000 
14,005 

13,390 

Page 
Number 

B 9 
E 2 
B 9 
B 9 
B 9 
BI2 
BI0 
A 6 
A 6 
D 3 
D 3 
BIO 
D 3 
D 5 
D 3 
A 6 
A 6 
C 2 
C 2 
C 2 
BIO 
Bll 
Bll 
BIO 
BIO 
BIO 
B 9 
B 9 
B 9 
B 9 
BIO 
BIO 
BIO 
BIO 
BIO 
BIO 
Bll 
BIO 
BIO 
B 9 
BI2 
Bll 
D 1 
B 7 
B 7 
E 2 

D I 
BI6 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 3 
B 7 
D 1 
D 

B 7 

G5 



Code 
Word 

FIMST­

IMPUU 

FIMUU­

FUUMI 

FIMUU­

ILNUU 

FINON 

FINOT 

FIOLA 

FIPOS 

FIRAD 

FlRHE 

FISKF 

FISON 

FISUM 

FISUMNI 

FlUUC­

FUUMI 

FlUUC­

IRZUU 

FKDELM 

FKDSAX 

FKDSMI 

FKDSMT 

FKDSUM 

FKDTEL 

FLABU 

FLUUA­

FUUMI 

FLUUA­

ISBUU 

FNUUY­

FUUMI 

FOKOS 

FONOT 

FOOBD 

FOOES 

FOOKH 

FOOMI 

FOUUX­

FUUMI 

FOWUU­

FUUMI 

FPKELM 

FPKSAX 

FPKSMI 

FPKSMT 

FPKSUM 

FPLTEL 

FPYOO 

FSEOO 

FSIWKR 

FTOOS 

FUFOR 

FULGX 

FULHI 

FUOOR 

FUUES­

FUUMI 

FUUMI-D 

FVLOO 

FVOOQ 

FYLTO 

FYOON 

FYUUN 

G6 

I Catalog Page 
Number Number 

19,950 

19,250 

19,951 

13,400 
14,070 

13,055 
13,015 
13,030 
13,500 
13,075 
12,510 
13,395 
13,396 
19,252 

19,952 

13,061 
13,276 
13,138 
13,216 
13,137 
13,336 
17,760 
19,253 

19,953 

19,258 

10,025 
14,067 
13,035 
17,590 
12,505 
14,105 
19,254 

19,255 

13,071 
13,286 
13,148 
13,226 
13,147 
13,346 
17,585 
13,025 
10,100 
17,506 
16,646 
16,647 
16,648 
17,630 
19,257 

19,655 
17,762 
16,640 
17,505 
17,685 
19,613 

E 2 

E 2 

E 2 

B 7 
B15 
Cl3 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 8 
B 7 
B 3 
B 7 
B 7 
E 2 

E 2 

B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
D11 
E 2 

E 2 

E 2 

A 3 
Bl5 
B 7 
D 7 
B 3 
Bl6 
E 2 

E 2 

B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
D11 
B 7 
Bl5 
D 7 
C 7 
C 7 
C 7 
D11 
E 2 

E 3 
D11 
C 6 
Dl2 
DIO 
E 3 

Code 
Word 

GBOOM 

GBWOO 

GCSKY 

GCSKYMI 

GCYOO 

GDIIK 

GDOOK 

GECOO 

GFEII 

GFEOO 

GFOOH 

GHIOO 

GHOOF 

GIIBR 

GIIEF 

GIIEF-M 

GIIFT 

GIIMW 

GIIMW-M 

GIINK 

GILOO 

GLOOC 

GVKOO 

HEBOO 

HEFAR 

HEFAR-M 

HGOOI 

HIKOO 

HIKOO­

OZYXO 

HIKOO­

OZYXO-M 

HKMOO 

HOOAR 

HOOBE 

HOOCS 

HOODF 

HOOET 

HOOFG 

HOOGU 

HOOlU 

HOOKI 

ICOOP 

ICWOO 

IDCOO 

IDCWOM 

IFSTA 

IGCOO 

IGEMO 

!HOOC 

ILNOO 

ILNUU 

ILNUU 

IMARO 

IMPUU 

IMPUUA 

IRZOO 

IRZUU 

ISAIO 

ISBOO 

ISBUU 

Catalog 
Number 

13,080 
13,085 
13,150 
13,151 
13,095 
17,035 
13,100 
13,115 
17,045 
13,120 
13,125 
13,130 
13,105 
17,015 
17,025 
17,026 
17,020 
17,030 
17,033 
17,031 
13,110 
17,710 
16,645 
16,011 
11,035 
11,135 
14,053 
11,032 
11,033 

11,034 

12,532 
13,081 
13,086 
13,116 
13,121 
13,126 
13,096 
13,101 
13,131 
13,098 
17,575 
17,600 
14,528 
14,529 
17,085 
16,624 
10,150 
17,625 
11,131 
19,911 
19,911 

10,155 
19,910 

19,915 
11,200 
19,912 

10,165 
11,210 
19,913 
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B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
Cl3 
B 7 
B 7 
C13 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
Cl3 
Cl2 
CI2 
Cl3 
Cl2 
Cl2 
Cl2 
B 7 
D11 
C 7 
BI5 
A 7 
A 7 
B28 
A 7 
A 7 

A 7 

B 3 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
D 7 
D 7 
BIO 
BIO 
Cl3 
C 7 
A 2 
D 7 
A 7 
E 2 
E 3 
E 4 
A 2 
E 2 
E 5 
E 2 
A 8 
E 2 
E 3 
E 4 
A 2 
A 8 
E 2 
E 3 

Code 
Word 

ISBUU 

ISOOZ 

ISUMO 

ITDOO 

ITOOY 

lUFOO 

IVZOO 

IXMOO 

IXMOO­

DRXOO 

IXOOU 

IZQOO 

KGOON 

KODRE 

KOGLA 

KOLOM 

KONAF 

KOOHI 

KOOLX 

KOORA 

KOREF 

KOSUS 

KOVIR 

KQWOO 

LCBHSR 

LCCEYO 

LEBBM 

LIMAN 

LINID 

LKOOM 

LOOEL 

LOOHW 

LOOIT 

LOOPN 

LOOSE 

LPBGL 

LSZOO 

LUOON 

LUOOX 

LVFOO 

LWHOO 

MBOOW 

MBOOWT 

MBROO 

METBIL 

METCBT 

METECT 

METMIL 

METNBC 

METRA 

METRA­

MBOOW 

METRIL 

METRPC 

METWMT 

MIBAC 

MIBAC-M 

MICOO 

MIKAS 

MIKAS-M 

MOONZ 

MOOSP 

MQUOO 

MUUDH-D 

NADDA 

Catalog Page 
Number Number 

19,913 
11,220 
10,161 
12,570 
12,580 
12,575 
14,056 
14,006 
14,001 

14,054 
14,051 
14,115 
15,170 
15,110 
15,105 
15,165 
15,145 
15,155 
15,150 
15,160 
15,175 
15,115 
15,164 
16,408 
16,023 
20,005 
20,010 
17,075 
10,080 
10,035 
10,050 
10,065 
10,055 
10,030 
20,000 
17,032 
10,041 
10,061 
16,625 

16,720 
16,018 
16,235 
14,518 
16,245 
16,260 
16,255 
16,240 
16,230 
16,216 
16,217 

16,218 
16,250 
16,225 
17,005 
17,006 
16,190 
17,000 
17,001 
16,091 
11,070 
14,084 
19,657 
18,940 

E 4 
A 8 
A 2 
B 4 
B 4 
B 4 
B28 
D 1 
D 1 

B19 
B28 
BI6 
D 5 
D 5 
D 5 
D 5 
D 5 
D 4 
D 4 
D 5 
D 5 
D 4 
D 5 
B26 
B19 
F 4 
F 4 
CI3 
A 4 
A 3 
A2 
A2 
A2 
A 3 
F 4 
C13 
A 3 
A 2 
C 4 
C 7 
C 7 
Bl4 
Bl4 
BIO 
Bl4 
Bl4 
B14 
B14 
Bl4 
Bl4 
Bl4 

Bl4 
Bl4 
Bl4 
Cl2 
Cl2 
B21 
C11 
C11 
Bl8 
A 7 
Bl6 
E 3 
Cl5 

Code 
Word 

NADEY 

NAFNU 

NAGFU 

NAGLE 

NAGMI 

NAHIV 

NAHKY 

NAHKY­

NEEHX 

NAIAS 

NAIBH 

NAICZ 

NAIGI 

NAILT 

NAJBE 

NAJES 

NAJLO 

NAJNI 

NAJOB 

NAOEE 

NBQOO 

NCOOX 

NCSOO 

NDUEE 

NDUEE­

NEEHX 

NEEBU 

NEEDV 

NEEHX 

NEEUG 

NEEUG­

NEEHX 

NESOO 

NEWOO 

NHCOO 

NIOOR 

NOOKY 

NOOKY­

HESUM 

OEFGO 

OEGIO 

OEINO 

OHEBO 

OHEBO-M 

OHIKO 

OHIKO-M 

OHUGO 

OHWLO 

OIASO 

OIBUO 

OIBUO-M 

OICWO 

OIDYO 

OIGEO 

OIGEO 

OIMPO 

OINRO 

OIPVO 

OISBQ 

OIVHO 

OIWKO 

OIXMO 

OIZQO 

OKARO 

OMEXO 

Catalog Page 
Number Number 

18,950 
18,925 
18,880 
18,875 
18,870 
18,800 
18,815 
18,820 

18,900 
18,905 
18,910 
18,915 
18,920 
18,960 
18,965 
18,975 
18,970 
18,980 
18,845 
17,714 
17,713 
17,507 
18,830 
18,835 

18,825 
18,840 
18,850 
18,810 
18,805 

17,591 
17,665 
17,593 
17,711 
16,500 
16,505 

10,000 
10,005 
10,010 
11,040 
11,140 
11,505 
11,515 
13,605 
13,625 
11,510 
14,656 
14,657 
11,610 
11,525 

12,550 
12,550 
11,520 
11,600 
11,605 
11,500 
14,049 
14,047 
14,048 
14,052 
14,058 
16,740 

Cl5 
CI5 
Cl5 
Cl5 
Cl5 
Cl4 
Cl4 
Cl4 

Cl5 
Cl5 
Cl5 
Cl5 
Cl5 
Cl5 
Cl5 
Cl5 
Cl5 
CI5 
Cl5 
D11 
D11 
D 7 
Cl4 
Cl4 

Cl4 
Cl5 
Cl5 
Cl4 
CI4 

D 7 
D 8 
D 7 
D11 
C 2 
C 2 

A 3 
A 3 
A 3 
A 7 
A 7 
AIO 
AIO 
B 8 
B 8 
AIO 
B11 
B11 
AIO 
AIO 
B 2 
AIO 
B 3 
AIO 
AIO 
AIO 
AIO 
B28 
B27 
B28 
B28 
BI5 
C 9 
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Code 
Word 

ONLIO 

OOBHU 
OOEUK 
OOEVM 
OOVBH 
OOVCK 
OOVDM 
OOVFQ 
OOVGS 
OOVIW 
OOVKY 
OOVMC 
OOZAB 

OOZEG 
OOZMY 
OPKOM 
OPRTO 
OPSVO 
ORAKO 
ORLEO 
ORPNO 
ORQDO 
ORQPO 
ORSTO 
ORTOX 
ORTVO 
ORVZO 
ORXDO 
ORYFO 
OSBLO 
OSLAM 
OSROT 
OTPLO 
OUTSO 

OVAFO 
OZOMSY 
OZTNO 
OZUPO 
OZUPO-M 
OZWTO 
OZWTO-M 
OZXVO 
OZXVO-M 
OZYXO 

OZYXO-M 

PAMOO 
PCFCEA 

PEGOO 

PEZEN 
PLBKEE 
POLMO 
POLWO 
POLXO 
POLYO 
POLZO 
POOAH 
POOBV 
POOCQ 
POODW 

Index 

Catalog Page 
Number Number 

14,655 

17,820 
16,810 
16,805 
17,805 
17,810 
17,830 
17,835 
17,840 
17,825 
17,815 
17,676 
16,605 

16,730 
16,630 
14,075 
14,060 
14,065 
14,057 
14,062 
14,040 
14,031 
12,525 
14,030 
14,061 
14,055 
14,025 
14,035 
14,050 
11,085 
15,180 
15,185 
11,060 
16,750 

16,745 
16,631 
14,088 
16,710 
16,712 
14,085 
14,083 
14,086 
14,087 
11,055 

11,155 

16,715 
16,400 

16,725 

17,055 
20,014 
14,595 
14,601 
14,607 
14,606 
14,611 
13,290 
13,295 
13,307 
13,305 

BI2 
C 9 
D 8 
CIO 
CIO 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
D 8 
C 4 
C 6 
C 9 
C 8 
BI5 
BI6 
BI6 
BI5 
BI6 
B27 
B27 
B 3 
B27 
BI6 
B28 
B27 
B27 
B28 
A 8 
D 5 
D 5 
A 7 
C 8 
CIO 
C 9 
C 8 
BI6 
C 4 
C 4 
BI6 
BI6 
BI6 
BI6 
A 7 
C 4 
A 7 
C 4 
C 7 
B24 
B26 
C 4 
C 7 
CI3 
F 4 
Bll 
Bll 
Bll 
Bll 
Bll 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
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Code 
Word 

POOEK 
POOEL 
POOFX 
POOGL 
POOHY 
POOKZ 
POORE 
POOSD 
POOTR 
POOUE 
POSKY 
PRO BOX 
PRO COL 
PROGPR 
PRO LAB 
PROLOC 
PRONRE 
PRORCF 
PROSTM 
PWLCB 
RBHATS 
RBHBPI 
RBHCBA 
RBHEDB 
RBHFHB 
RBHFOC 
RBHLCB 
RBHPAC 
RBHPFC 
RBHSBV 

RBHSPP 
RBHTSE 
RBHWSB 
RCOOF 
RDQOO 
REDIG­
BEEUL 
REDYX 
RES OX 
RFOOC 
RGWOO 
RIOOX 
RKCOO 
ROOA! 
ROOFU 
ROONP 
ROOSE 
ROOXU 
ROOYH 
ROSOL 
RPNOO 
RPOOT 
RQPOO 
RSTOO 
RTSOO 
RWBOO 
SBLOO 
SBOOI 
SBUUI 

SFTOO 
SGOOD 
SGVOO 
SHOOC 

Catalog 
Number 

13,320 
13,350 
13,330 
13,315 
13,325 
13,310 
13,355 
14,660 
13,356 
14,661 
13,340 
15,280 
15,250 
15,270 
15,260 
15,275 
15,255 
15,265 
15,257 
20,012 
16,452 
16,441 
16,444 
16,432 
16,446 
16,448 
16,445 
16,450 
16,430 
16,436 

16,442 
16,454 
16,434 
17,670 
16,775 
17,070 

17,065 
17,067 
16,790 
16,800 
16,765 
16,785 
16,770 
16,685 
16,680 
16,755 
16,795 
16,615 
12,040 
17,050 
17,051 
13,097 
17,053 
17,054 
14,635 
12,010 
12,015 
19,025 

12,035 
12,020 
12,025 
12,030 

Page 
Number 

B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
Bll 
B 7 
Bll 
B 7 
E 7 
E 7 
E 7 
E 7 
E 7 
E 7 
E 7 
E 7 
F 4 
B24 
B24 
B24 
B24 
B24 
B24 
B24 
B24 
B24 
B24 
B26 
B24 
B24 
B24 
D 8 
C 9 
CI3 

CI3 
CI3 
CIO 
CIO 
C 9 
CIO 
C 9 
C 7 
C 7 
C 9 
C 9 
C 6 
B 2 
CI2 
C12 
B 7 
C12 
CI2 
BI2 
B 2 
B 2 
E 3 
E 4 
E 5 
B 2 
B 2 
B 2 
B l\ 

Code 
Word 

SHUUC 
SLUUZ 

SMFIBH 
SMFPBC 
SOOCX 
SOOFM 
SOOHN 
SOOIA 
SOOIA-M 
SOOIC 
SOOIC-M 
SOOKY 
SOONC 
SOONC-M 
SOOPD 
SOOQR 
SOOTF 
soowu 
SPOOM 
SPUCA 
SQTOO 
STEFKD 
STEFPK 
STEKPF 
STESKY 
SUMAN­
ROOZV 
SUUAW 

SVOOP 
SYOOM 
TEOOH 
TEQOO 
TFOOG 
TFSOO 
TGUOO 
THOOE 
THWOO 
TIEUP 
TIOOD 
TITANI 
TIYOO 
TLCOO 
TLOOB 
TLOOB-M 
TLWAME 
TMEOO 
TNGOO 
TNOOQ 
TNOOZ 
TOOLP 
TOOLP-M 
TOOQE 
TOOUG 
TROOV 
TRPOO 
TRPOO-M 
TUSOO 
TUUKB 
TUVOO 
TVOOR 
TVUUR 
TXBOO 

Catalog 
Number 

19,020 
19,641 

16,082 
16,112 
11,025 
12,516 
12,500 
11,020 
11,120 
11,016 
11,116 
16,502 
11,005 
11 ,105 
12,515 
13,153 
13,079 
16,690 
14,022 
14,015 
12,037 
13,656 
13,665 
13,650 
13,660 
16,820 

19,030 

14,021 
16,015 
15,080 
13,311 
13,291 
13,296 
13,316 
13,321 
13,326 
15,200 
13,331 
16,199 
13,306 
11,066 
11,067 
11,167 
20,016 
12,540 
12,535 
14,046 
14,045 
11,065 
11,165 
14,110 
14,100 
14,095 
14,090 
14,092 
16,695 
19,216 
12,005 
17,680 
19,218 
11,076 

Page 
Number 

E 5 
E 3 
E 4 
E 5 
B18 
BI8 
A 6 
B 3 
B 3 
A 6 
A 6 
A 6 
A 6 
C 2 
A 6 
A 6 
B 3 
B 8 
B 8 
C 8 
BI5 
D I 
B 2 
B 8 
B 8 
B 8 
B 8 
CIO 

E 3 
E 4 
E 5 
B15 
B15 
D 2 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
E 6 
B 7 
B2I 
B 7 
A 7 
A 7 
A 7 
F4 
B 3 
B 3 
B27 
B27 
A 7 
A 7 
BI6 
BI6 
BI6 
BI6 
BI6 
C 8 
E 2 
B 2 
DIO 
E 2 
A 8 

Code 
Word 

TYDOO 
TYUUO 
TZFOO 
UAIRU 

UBAZU 

UBCDU 
UBEHU 

UBFKU 

UBKSU 
UVMWU 
UBYVU 
UDOYU 
UDREU 
UDREU­
IRZUU 
UDYST­
IMPUU 
UDYTU 
UDYTU­
ILNUU 
UESFU 
UEYSU 
UEYSU­
UTBKU 
UFAVU 
UFKOU 

UFKOU­
UTBKU 
UFOWU 

UFOWU­
UTBKU 
UFPYU­
UTAHU 
UFSEU 

UFSEU­
UTBKU 
UGRIN 
UMYLU 
UOOND 
UOOPE 
UOOST 
UOOTG 
UOOVH 
uoowv 
UOOXI 
UOOYW 
UPOOZ 
UQMOO 
UROOX 
USERU­
UTAHU 
USMAS 
USOOR 
usoow 
uSQoo 
US SKY 
USSTMA 
UTOOV 
UTSOO 

Catalog 
Number 

17,690 
19,217 
11,075 
19,630 

19,632 

19,616 
19,631 

19,633 

19,611 
19,612 
19,601 
19,231 
19,232 
19,932 

19,930 

19,230 
19,931 

19,235 
19,221 
19,211 

19,233 
19,223 

19,213 

19,220 

19,210 

19,214 

19,222 

19,212 

15,190 
19,234 
16,596 
17,770 
16,570 
16,575 
16,580 
16,585 
16,572 
16,590 
13,230 
13,235 
13,245 
19,215 

15,195 
16,597 
13,250 
13,255 
13,280 
15,197 
13,260 
13,265 

Page 
Number 

DIO 
E 2 
A 8 
E 3 
E 4 
E 3 
E 4 
E 4 
E 3 
E 4 
E 3 
E 4 
E 3 
E 3 
E 3 
E 2 
E 2 
E 2 

E 2 

E 2 
E 2 

E 2 
E 4 
E 2 

E 2 
E 3 
E 4 
E 2 

E 3 
E 4 
E 2 

E 2 

E 3 
E 4 
E 2 

E 6 
E 2 
C 5 
Dll 
C 4 
C 5 
C 5 
C 5 
C 4 
C 5 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
E 2 

E 6 
C 5 
B 7 
B 7 
B 7 
E 6 
B 7 
B 7 

G7 



Code Catalog Page Code Catalog Page 
Word Number Number Word Number Number 

UUOOF 13,270 B 7 YBEUU 19,643 E 3 
uvwoo 16,760 C 9 E 4 
UWOOS 16,706 C 8 YDIUU 19,644 E 3 

" D 7 19,644 E 4 
UWYOO 16,600 C 5 YELUU 19,662 E 3 
UXOOREL 16,560 C 4 E 4 
UXOORHE 16,555 C 4 YFNUU 19,642 E 3 
UYCOO 16,595 C 5 E 4 
UyooQ 14,650 Bl2 YGPUU- 19,621 E 3 

14,650 C 5 YIUUO 

UZEOO 16,565 C 4 YGPUU- E 4 
UZEOO-M 16,567 C 4 YIUUO 

VAKES 17,535 Dl2 YHRUU- 19,735 E 2 
VALOCS 16,676 C 9 APUUM 

VALOEH 17,503 C 9 YITUU 19,602 E 4 
VALOO 16,620 B 3 YKUUN 14,685 E 3 

" " C 5 E 4 
" C 8 YLUUM 14,690 E 3 

" " D 8 E 4 
VALRSX 16,736 C 9 YMUUL 19,661 E 3 
VASOX 17,541 D 9 E 4 
VAVIR 17,530 Dl2 YPUUH 19,604 E 4 
VAZEL 17,550 D 9 YRKUU 19,617 E 4 
VAZIS 17,560 D 9 YROOF 16,700 C 5 
VAZUP 17,555 D 9 C 8 
VBHOO 17,660 D 9 YRUUF 19,615 E 3 
VBOOP 17,540 D 9 YSUUE 19,614 E 3 
VDMOO 17,525 Dl2 YTUUD 19,603 E 3 
VDOON 17,515 Dl2 YUUAZ- 19,620 E 3 
VFOOL 16,830 CIO SINE 

VIOOH 12,000 B 2 YUAAZ- E 4 
VKOOK 16,840 CIO SINE 

VLOOF 16,060 Bl9 YUUDO- 19,736 E 2 
VMCOO 16,550 C 2 APUUM 

VNAOO 17,516 D 9 YUUEB- 19,734 E 2 
VNEOO 17,526 D 9 APUUM 

VNIOO 17,521 D 9 YUUID- 19,754 E 2 
VNOOD 17,520 Dl2 FUUMI 

VNOOU 17,531 D 9 YUUKR- 19,755 E 2 
VNUOO 17,536 D 9 FUUMI 

VOLAM 16,825 CIO YUULE- 19,756 E 2 
VOOLA 16,621 B 8 FUUMI 

VOOLY 17,504 CIO YUUMS- 19,758 E 2 
VOOMD 17,545 D 9 FUUMI 

VOONR 17,565 D 9 ZEOOU 17,640 D 8 
vuoow- 17,501 D 7 ZFNOO 17,645 D 8 
VOOQF ZFOOT 17,650 D9 
WUUNE 19,015 E 3 ZIOOQ 16,025 Bl8 

" E 4 ZISOO 17,655 D 8 

" E 5 ZOOAN 11,045 A 7 
XBEET 16,705 C 8 ZOOKE 11,050 A 7 
XOONS 12,520 B 3 ZOOKE-M 11,150 A 7 

" R 4 ZOOMF 16,665 C 6 
XOOPT 13,155 B 7 ZOONT 16,660 C 6 
xooQG 13,160 B 7 ZOOSI- 16,655 C 6 
XOOSH 13,170 B 7 HE SUM 

XOOUI 13,190 B 7 ZOOVX 16,613 C 6 
xoovw 13,195 B 7 ZOOWL 16,611 C 6 
XOOWK 13,200 B 7 ZOOXY 16,610 C 6 
XOOYL 13,205 B 7 ZPOOK 17,508 D 7 
XOOZY 13,175 B 7 ZWTOO- 16,650 C 6 
XOSKY 13,220 B 7 HESUM 

XPGOO 13,180 B 7 
XPOOF 13,185 B 7 
XQIOO 13,360 B 7 
XQOOE 13,172 B 7 
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